PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3348084

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SZU-FANG TSAI	05/05/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TEKTRO TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION	
Street Address:	NO.138, MINJHU ST., HEMING VILLAGE	
Internal Address:	SIOUSHUEI TOWNSHIP	
City:	CHANGHUA COUNTY	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	
Postal Code:	50442	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14709122	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 404-233-7000

Email: mmmipdocket@system.foundationip.com

Correspondent Name: MORRIS MANNING MARTIN LLP IP DEPARTMENT

Address Line 1: 3343 PEACHTREE ROAD, NE

Address Line 2: 1600 ATLANTA FINANCIAL CENTER

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30326

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	15042-104973		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TIM TINGKANG XIA		
SIGNATURE:	/Tim Tingkang Xia/		
DATE SIGNED:	05/11/2015		
This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).			

Total Attachments: 1

source=15042104973DecAssignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 035610 FRAME: 0465 Attorney Docket No.: 15042-104973

MORRIS, MANNING & MARTIN, LLP

DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT FOR SINGLE ASSIGNEE				
Title of Invention		DERAILLEUR		
As a bel	low named inventor I her	reby declare that:		
	This declaration is direc	rred to:		
Ø	The attached application	n, or		
	United States application	on or PCT international applic	ation number	
	filed on	······································		
	The above-identified ap	phication was made or author	rized to be made by:	me.
	I believe that I am the o	riginal inventor or an origina	l joint inventor of a	claimed invention in the application.
	***************************************	O TECHNOLOGY CORPOR		
having Changh	an office and place of ua County 50442, Taiwa	f business at <u>No.138, Minit</u> an, R.O.C.	iu St., Heming Villag	je, Sicushusi Township,
	(hereinziter "Assignee"	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	the entire right, to	itle and interest in and to said inventions, efor;
the appli- reissues countries the Inter- authorize aforesale	ication, all divisionals, of or extensions of such post for Letters Patent on tignational Convention, at the Comm	continuations, or renewals the atents, and in and to any and the inventions and improvement all Letters Patent of foreinissioner of Patents and Transments to the Assignee as the	ereof, all Letters Par I all applications wh ents, including an as ign countries which demarks to issue an	osed in the aforesaid application, and in and to tent which may be granted therefrom, and all tich have been or shall be filed in any foreign ssignment of all rights under the provisions of may be granted therefrom; and I do hereby y and all United States Letters Patent for the tire right, title and interest in and to the same,
assignme us/me re which m right, titl	xecute and deliver any a cuts and other document slating to said improvementaly be necessary or desir le and interest in and to t	nd all other instruments in w is, and will communicate to s ents and the history thereof a able more effectually to secu	riting including any aid Assignee, its suc and will testify in all re to and vest in said applications, Letter	r/my executors and legal representatives will and all further application papers, affidavits, cressors and representatives all facts known to legal proceedings and generally do all things d Assignee, its successors or assigns the entire its Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and
mortgag that full	e, license or other agrees		property herein con	ssors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, aveyed has been made to others by us/me and
fine or in		that any willful false statems e than five (5) years, or both.		laration is punishable under 18 USC 1001 by
	LEGAL NAME OF IN	VENTOR		
	Inventor: Szu-Fe	ing TSAI	Date:	May 5, 2015
	Signature:	u-Farf Far	<u></u>	

PATENT REEL: 035610 FRAME: 0466